The technical reserve uses assumptions for mortality, expenses and discounting that were used in the contract pricing, reflecting a book reserve approach.
The continued appropriateness of these assumptions are assessed by undertaking a liability adequacy test.

Claims reserves for general insurance business in Waard Schade contain assessment of those Incurred But Not Reported (IBNR) which are regularly updated
reflecting analysis of recent reporting patterns.

Netherlands (Scildon)
 (i) Basis

For insurance contracts where the policy value reflects the value of supporting assets (unit-linked contracts), the Insurance Contract Provision equals the value
of assets held.

For other policies, a discounted value of claims/benefits is used.

 (ii) Principal assumptions
The technical reserve uses assumptions for mortality, expenses and discounting that were used in the contract pricing, reflecting a book reserve approach.

For the annuity portfolio mark to market interest assumptions are used. Term policies written after 2015 are reserved on best estimate market value reserves.

 (d) Sensitivity to changes in assumptions
Impact on reported profits and equity to changes in key variables:

 CA Scildon Movestic
 Change in net of tax Change in net of tax Change in net of tax
 profits and equity profits and equity profits and equity
   2018  2017  2018  2017  2018  2017
   £m  £m  £m  £m  £m  £m

Change in variable
100 basis point increase credit spreads*   (2.2 ) n/a  (37.5 ) (19.2 ) n/a  n/a
100 basis point increase in Investment return   0.9  (1.1 ) (26.9 ) (30.5 ) 0.4  n/a
100 basis point decrease in Investment return   (1.9 ) (1.7 ) 29.5  33.1  (0.6 ) n/a
10% increase in mortality/morbidity   2.0  1.5  (0.3 ) (0.1 ) n/a  n/a
10% increase in mortality alone   2.6  2.9  (0.3 ) (0.1 ) n/a  n/a
іѕՐ�Ȉȶƺɨǉƃɰǉ�Ȉȶ�ȴɁɨƹȈǁȈɽʰ�ƃȢɁȶǉ� �� ӯѕӝћ�Ӱ� ӯѕӝћ�Ӱ� ӵ�� ӵ�� ȶӣƃ�� ȶӣƃ
10% increase in policy maintenance expenses   (4.5 ) (4.4 ) n/a  n/a  n/a  n/a

5% increase in loss ratio
Gross before reinsurance   n/a  n/a  n/a  n/a  (3.9 ) (3.2 )
Net after reinsurance   n/a  n/a  n/a  n/a  (1.1 ) (1.2 )

5% decrease in loss ratio
Gross before reinsurance   n/a  n/a  n/a  n/a  3.1  3.2
Net after reinsurance   n/a  n/a  n/a  n/a  1.1  1.2

 *The 2018 stress includes corporate bonds and non-local government bonds (i.e. excludes Dutch and German government bonds, but includes other government
bonds). The 2017 stress only includes corporate bonds. The stress approach has been updated for 2018, given there is a known exposure to these bonds and
changes in spreads.

LB5111 Chesnara 2018 Sec D_IFRS_AW_Stg7.indd   155 04/04/2019   12:44

156

IFRS FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

CHESNARA ANNUAL REPORT AND ACCOUNTS 2018

 30 Insurance contract provisions (continued)
UK businesses (CA)
Assumptions are adjusted for changes in mortality, investment return, policy maintenance expenses and expense inflation to reflect anticipated changes in market